

# DESCRIPTION

This adapter is designed to facilitate the connection between the ODVA connector and the device. It features a screw bayonet guide groove on one end for adapting the ODVA connector, and a threaded port with a hexagonal fixing nut on the other end for easy mounting onto the device.

### **FEATURES**

- Features SC Simplex, LC Duplex, and MTP/MPO connectors.
- Provides moisture, dust resistance for tough industrial environments.
- Supports IP68 protection from salt mist, humidity, dust.
- Performs optimally across assemblies after rigorous testing.
- Comes in single or multimode for various fiber cables.
- Installation /removal via push- pull, bayonet latch simplifies process.
- Operates within -40 to +70 $^{\circ}$  C for indoor and outdoor usage.

### **APPLICATIONS**

- $\rightarrow$  Broadcasting
- $\rightarrow$  Catv
- $\rightarrow$  RRH Remote Radio Head

### **SPECIFICATIONS**

Parameter	Valve
Waterproof Rated	IP67
Nut Material	Stainless
Adapter Type	SC Simplex, LC Duplex, MTP/MPO
Gasket Material	Silicone
Thermal Deformation Temperature	120°C
Temperature Variability Cycle	-40~+85°C

# **ORDERING INFORMATION**

Description	Reference

